

GAHC010238042023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6237/2023

THE MANAGEMENT OF APOLLO HOSPITALS
GUWAHATI, UNIT INTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL, HAVING ITS UNIT AT
ASSAM HOSPITALS LIMITED, LOTUS TOWER, G.S. ROAD, CHRISTIAN
BASTI, GUWAHATI- 781005 BEING REPRESENTED BY ITS CHIEF
OPERATING OFFICER, SRI ABHIJIT SINGH, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF
HOUSE NO . BX1/12, A SOUTH CITY VILL AYALI KHURD P.O. LUDHIANA,
LUDHIANA. PIN - 142027 PUNJAB

VERSUS

ALAKESH BAISHYA
SON OF LATE M.R. BAISHYA , RESIDENT OF SYNERGY PARADISE, BLOCK
1, C-2, 4TH FLOOR, VIDYA MANDIR PATH, BHETAPARA, GUWAHATI-
781028

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A DASGUPTA,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 02.09.2025

Heard Mr. A. Dasgupta, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. B. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S. Chakraborti,

learned counsel for the sole respondent.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter after 4 (four) weeks for hearing.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. S. Chakraborti as the counsel appearing for the respondent in the Cause-list.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant